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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 558

ANSWERED ON 07/02/2024

Pending dues under RGSA

558 SHRI SAKET GOKHALE:

Will the Minister of Panchayati Raj be pleased to state:

(a) the names of States that have pending dues from the Union Government and the non-disbursed amount pending State-wise, for the Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) for the years 2021, 2022, and 2023; and

(b) whether there is any dues pending for disbursement, if so, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ

(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL)

(a)&(b) The Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) is demand driven in nature and funds are released to States/ Union Territories on the basis of approved Annual Action Plans of the respective States/UTs, submission of requisite documents viz. Utilization Certificate, Auditor’s Report etc. and compliance of other directions as and when issued by Government of India. The State-wise funds released under the scheme of Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) during 2020-21 to 2022-23 is at
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Annexure-I
Annex referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question no

558 for 07/02/2024 regarding Pending dues under RGSA

State/UT-wise details of funds released during 2020-21 to 2022-23 under RGSA

(Rs. in crore)
Sl.
No. State/ UT 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Andhra Pradesh 22.34 38.54 0.00
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 30.07 108.69
4 Assam 26.12 44.04 55.29
5 Bihar 0.00 63.77 33.37
6 Chhattisgarh 4.04 7.93 0.00

7 Dadar& Nagar Haveli 0.00 0.00 1.14Daman & Diu
8 Goa 0.00 0.59 0.00
9 Gujarat 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 Haryana 9.89 0.00 0.00
11 Himachal Pradesh 22.1 32.42 60.645
12 Jammu & Kashmir 25.00 40.00 40.00
13 Jharkhand 2.34 7.74 0.00
14 Karnataka 0.44 29.15 36
15 Kerala 8.13 12 30.4
16 Ladakh 2.15 1.08 0.00
17 Lakshdweep 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 Madhya Pradesh 71.42 47.11 28
19 Maharashtra 66.76 73.34 37.84
20 Manipur 3.41 2.98 8.63
21 Meghalaya 3.97 0.00 0.00
22 Mizoram 21.19 5.56 14.27
23 Nagaland 3.72 4.58 0.00
24 Odisha 2.94 1.33 11.397
25 Puducherry 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 Punjab 13.45 10.78 34.253
27 Rajasthan 12.98 17.27 0.00
28 Sikkim 4.75 1.19 6.01
29 Tamil Nadu 56.88 39.89 25.42
30 Telanagana 12.00 0.00 0.00
31 Tripura 2.53 4.67 9.8
32 Uttar Pradesh 32.54 83.08 85.05
33 Uttarakhand 26.75 0.00 42.48
34 West Bengal 33.52 15.14 4.28
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